

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-22/PL.02/2024

ABOUT

FINANCING COMPANIES BUSINESS LICENSE ENFORCEMENT CONCERNING THE CHANGE OF NAME OF PT PARAMITRA MULTIFINANCE TO PT HYUNDAI CAPITAL FINANCE INDONESIA

Through the decision of Members of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority

Number : KEP-281/PL.02/2024

Date : June 19th 2024

About : Financing Companies Business License Enforcement concerning the Change of Name of PT Paramitra Multifinance to PT Hyundai Capital Finance Indonesia

Members of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority (OJK) have granted financing companies business license Enforcement concerning the change of name of PT Paramitra Multifinance to PT Hyundai Capital Finance Indonesia since June 19th 2024.

With the approval of the company's business license, PT Hyundai Capital Finance Indonesia is required to carry out its business activities by regularly implementing sound business practices and consistently referring to the applicable laws and regulations.

The current address of PT Hyundai Capital Finance Indonesia head office is Kompleks Simprug Gallery, Jalan Teuku Nyak Arief Nomor 10-R, Jakarta Selatan.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.



Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 03 July 2024

Head of Licensing, Special Inspection and Quality Control for Financing, Microfinance and Other Financial Services Institution and Venture Capital Companies Supervision Department

Edi Setijawan

Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

